City of Camp Wood

2. O. Box 130

Floyd Collins, Mayor Doris Ward, Secretary Camp Wood, Texas 78833

512-597-3300

1-3-84

## RESOLUTION

Alderman:

Vernell Suttle: Joe Gempler Jimmy Sanderlin Warren Colwell James Coleman

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Camp Wood, Texas that in order to comply with the Bingo Enabling Act the City Council now orders that an Election be held on April 5, 1986 for:

"Legalizing Bingo games for charitable purposes as authorized by the Bingo Enabling Act in the City of Camp Wood political subdivision."

On this said date February 31, 1986, a majority voted in favor of this Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this the 3rd day of February, 1986.

Losis World

Hard Cellins